			U.S. PTO							
	Commissioner of Pate 12-29-2009	1 IMENTS	2/654240 2/15/2009	Washington, D.C. 20231						
r.	Form PTO-1595	1 COVE	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
را	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	III 3 ONL	<b>.Y</b> v.	S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE						
12'	To the honorat 103584615	riease reco	d the attached original doo	ument or copy thereof:						
· ·	1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	ess of Receiving Party(ies):								
	IHLE, Olai	Name: Bühler Motor GmbH								
	BERNREUTHER, Georg	Street Address:	Anne-Frank-Str. 33-3	5						
	WEISKE, Klaus	Street Address:								
		City:	Nürnberg							
		State/Country:	Germany Po	stal Code: D-90459						
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	resses attached?	lo						
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	240								
	Assignment	Change of Name								
	Security Agreement	Other:								
	Merger	Execution Date:	11262009, 11262009	11262009						
	4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):									
	Assignment is being filed together with new applied	i cation and the first e	execution date of application	ition is : 11262009						
	Application has been filed already and the application filing date is:									
	A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nu	d Patent Number(s):							
	: Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 📕 No									
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning this matter should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applica- tions and patents involved:								
	CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	-or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00						
		<b>5</b>	Enclosed							
	JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W.		<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Any deficiencies i</li> </ul>	n enclosed fees are						
			Any deficiencies i authorized to be c	harged to Deposit						
	400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221		Any deficiencies i	harged to Deposit						
	400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: <b>P73224US0</b>		Any deficiencies i authorized to be o Account No. 06-	harged to Deposit						
	400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: <b>P73224US0</b>	8	Any deficiencies i authorized to be o Account No. 06-	harged to Deposit						
	400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: <b>P73224US0</b>	8 NOT USE THIS SPA	Any deficiencies i authorized to be o Account No. 06-	harged to <b>Deposit</b>  358.						
	400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P73224US0 DO N 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	8 NOT USE THIS SPA	Any deficiencies i authorized to be o Account No. 06- CE	harged to <b>Deposit</b>  358.						
	400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P73224US0 DO N 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy of the original document. Allen S. Melser 27,215	8 NOT USE THIS SPA	Any deficiencies i authorized to be o Account No. 06- CE	harged to <b>Deposit</b> 1358. <i>attached copy is a true</i> ecember 15, 2009						
	400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P73224US0 DO N 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy of the original document. Allen S. Melser 27,215	8 NOT USE THIS SPA	Any deficiencies i authorized to be o Account No. 06- CE	harged to <b>Deposit</b>  358. attached copy is a true						

PATENT | REEL: 023710 FRAME: 0197

		UNI	TED STATE	S OF AMERICA	- ASSIGN	MENT						
(1-6)	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1)	Olai IHLE									
		(2)	Georg BERNREUTHER									
		(3)	Klaus WEIS	KE								
		(4)										
		(5)						an	ıd			
		(6)										
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to										
n	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	6	<b>Buehler Mot</b>	Buehler Motor GmbH								
(8)	Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	of Anne-	Frank-Str. 33-35, NO	mberg, Germ	any D-9	0459					
(9)	insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State</u> or Country (e.g., a	(9)	A Corpo			Of	Germany					
	corporation or citizen of Japan)						ght, title and interest for the , in the invention known as					
(10)	Insert <u>identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(10)		ELECTRICALLY COMMUTATED DC MOTOR FOR A LIQUID PUMP								
			for which the of America	e undersigned has (i	have) executi	ad an ag	oplication for patent in the	United State	38			
(11)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date		Said ap	plication having be	en executed/f	iled on	herewith					
	and Serial No., if known			and assigned Ser		ial No.						
	1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional											
and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared												
	ning this application or any co ining evidence and going forwa				of and to coo	perate v	with the Assignee in every	way possib	le			
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.												
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent												
to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters												
Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.												
herein.	6) Assignor hereby further a including the right to sue for, a							phts assigne	ed			
	7) The undersigned hereby gr	ant(s) 1	the law firm o	f Jacobson Holman	PLLC, 400 Se	venth S	Street, N.W., Washington, I					
	States Patent and Trademark C				cessary or o	esiradie	in order to comply with t	ie fuies of u	ne			
	In witness whereof, executed by				e the undersi		arpa(s).					
Date	► 26. NOV-2009 N	ame of	Inventor			► (	signer signer					
Date	> 26. NOV. 2000 N	lame of	Inventor	Georg BERNREUT	HER	R	SK	(SEAL)	}			
			Inventor				signa		_			
	F 20. MW. VI			typed name			alecs de signa					
Date   Na			Inventor	funed name		•		(SEAL)				
Date	►   N	lame of	Inventor			•		(SEAL)	)			
				typed name			signa		_			
Date		lame of	Inventor	typed name			signa					
	ssignment should preferably be on the execution by the invento							ly signed. If	f			
T					······································	(	10					
<u>}</u>					Witness	<u> </u>	12 Roll					
LAW OFFICES OF JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC												
THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004												
United Date Date Date Date Date Date	to Insert on this assignment an States Patent and Trademark C In witness whereof, executed by P 2G. MOV-2000 N P 2G. MOV-2000 N P 2G. MOV. 2000 N P 2G. MOV. 09 N N N N N N N N	ty furth office for y the un- lame of lame of l	er identification indersigned or inventor inventor inventor inventor inventor inventor inventor is before a Uniould be witne bures on a sep LAW OFFIC	on which may be ne of this document. the date(s) opposit Olal IHLE typed name Georg BERNREUT typed name Klaus WEISKE typed name typed name typed name typed name typed name typed name to States Consul if ased by at least two parate sheet. CES OF JACOBSON I THE JENIFER BUILDI 00 SEVENTH STREET,	ecessary or d e the undersi HER HER Witness withesses with Witness Witness HOLMAN PLL NG N.W.	esirable gned na b c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	o in order to comply with the signed as the	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)				

-

.

Atty Docket No.: P73224US0

-

RECORDED: 12/15/2009